RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Minnesota State; MN Department of Education	Lake Superior Consortium – Bradley Vieths	FY19 Lake Superior Carl Perkins Consortium	\$149,066.02	Funds from this grant will provide innovative programs and professional development to assist students and staff in career exploration and CTE programs of study in Proctor, Esko, Hermantown, Duluth, Two Harbors, Silver Bay, and Cook County.
US Bank and Minnesota Vikings	Stowe Elementary – Nathan Glocke	US Bank Places to Play Grant	\$50,000	Funds from this grants will be used to develop Phase 2 of the Gary New Duluth Developmental Alliance plan.